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QUESTION DETAILS
MINISTRY OF : Housing and Urban Aftairs

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2593
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2018
Grants for phase 2 of Bengaluru Metro Project

2593. Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar
Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:-
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received a request from the State Government for 10 per cent grants for phase-2 of Bengaluru Metro Rail Project under the Metro Rail Policy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government has released the funds and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)

(a) & (b) Government of Karnataka has sought financial assistance in the form of grant of Rs. 420.20 crore and Rs. 500 crore from Government of India for Phase-2A and 2B of Bengaluru metro rail projects, respectively. Phase 2A is proposed for 17 km, from Silk Board to K.R. Puram, with an estimated completion cost of Rs. 4,202 crore and Phase 2B for 29 km, from Nagawara to Kempegowda International Airport, with an estimated completion cost of Rs 5,950 crore.

(c) & (d) No funds have been released for Phase 2A & 2B of Bengaluru metro rail projects as these projects are not yet sanctioned by Government of India.
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